

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700

Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

concerning

ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT OF A PORTRAIT OF HILTON C. BULEY

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

December 4, 1992

WHEREAS,	The family of the late Hilton C. Buley, Southern Connecticut State
	University president from 1954-1971, has presented the University
	with a gift of a portrait of Dr. Buley, and

- WHEREAS, The gift will become part of the permanent collection of the University's Art Gallery, and
- WHEREAS, The portrait will be placed on permanent display on the main level of the Hilton C. Buley Library as a memorial and tribute to Dr. Buley for his significant contributions to the development of the University, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of Connecticut State University accepts this gift from the family of Hilton C. Buley on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University, and be it
- RESOLVED, That President Michael J. Adanti convey the appreciation and gratitude of the Trustees of the Buley family for this generous gift.

A Certified True Copy:

President





OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

501 Crescent Street • New Haven, Connecticut 06515 • (203) 397-4234

November 2, 1992

RECEIVED

NOV 9 1992

Ms. Becky Amberg The Connecticut State University P.O. Box 2008 New Britain, CT 06050

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Dear Ms. Amberg:

Enclosed is a draft of a resolution regarding a portrait of the late President Emeritus Hilton C. Buley donated by his family to the University.

The portrait, valued at \$8,000.00 will be placed on permanent display in the Hilton C. Buley library as a memorial and tribute to Dr. Buley's contributions to the development of the University.

I ask that you forward this draft for consideration by the Board of Trustees at its next meeting.

Sincerely yours,

Michael J. Adanti

President

MJA/bhj Enclosure